

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1473-1474/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/09/2014 in CMWP No. 1853/2009 & CMWP No. 1854/2009 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.& ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAJAJ HINDUSTAN LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. For exemption from filing O.T. , Impleadment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 30/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Gaur, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Aakanksha Munjal, Adv.
M/s. Karanjawala And Co., Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Sameen Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Mr. Abhinay, Adv.
Ms. Sanjana Ramachandaran, Adv.
M/s. Parekh And Co., Adv.

Mr. Varun Sarin, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. R.N. Karanjawala accepts notice.

List alongwith SLP(C) Nos. 2896-2897 of 2015.

Counter be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder be filed
within two weeks hence. List thereafter.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER