S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).

2896-2897/20

15

M/S L H SUGAR FACTORIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 30/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varun Sarin, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

Ms. Sanjana Ramachandran, Adv.

M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Though office report suggests that spare copy has not yet filed. The learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that

on 16.12.2014 the spare copy has already been filed.

Registry

to

www.ecourtsindia.com

verify the position. In case any such spare copy is filed the registry shall issue the process forthwith. The application for

impleadment is already on record. Registry to process it for

listing before the Hon'ble Judge

in Chambers for furt

her

directions. Await orders.

Signature Not Verified

List thereafter.

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

Date: 2015.04.01

Post the matter again on 27.7.2015.

12:05:21 CEST

Reason:

(SURAJIT DEY) Registrar

MG

ww.ecourtsindia.com