SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3-4/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2896-2897/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/09/2014 in CMWP No. 1854/2009, CMWP No. 1853/2009 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

M/S L H SUGAR FACTORIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment and office report)

Date : 06/05/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varun Sarin, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/s. Karanjawala & Co.

Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Mr. Abhinay, Adv.

Ms. Sanjana Ramachandran, Adv.

M/s. Parekh & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

I.A. Nos. 3-4/2015 for impleadment of the applicant as a party respondent has been filed.

Heard the learned counsel for the applicant. There is no serious objection raised for impleadment.

I.A. Nos. 3-4/2015 are allowed, as prayed for.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master