## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2896-2897/2015

M/S L H SUGAR FACTORIES Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF UP & ORS.

ITEM NO.90

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing the spare copies and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and office report)

Date: 12/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Varun Sarin, Adv. Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

Mr. Abhinay,Adv.
M/s. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

The served respondents who have not filed the counter affidavit as yet, shall be at liberty to file the same within four weeks. Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the unserved respondents.

List the matter again on 08.01.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SS